

Ex. No. 334/23
Anjali Paul vs. Babita

20.12.2024

**One of the regular Stenographer has been withdraw
for today.**

Present : None for DH.
JD with Sh. Mohit Dhama Ld. Proxy counsel for
Sh. M.L. Gupta Ld. Counsel for JD.

Lok Adalat order received as 'unsettled'.

Perusal of record shows that an objection u/s 47 r/w
S. 151 CPC is pending adjudication and the DH has not filed
reply to the aforesaid application.

As none is present for DH, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for reply and arguments on the
aforesaid application on 21.02.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/20.12.2024_(ch)