

Ex. No. 334/23  
Anjali Paul vs. Babita

09.05.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Paul stated to be husband of DH.  
Sh. M.L. Gupta Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on objections u/s 47 CPC.

No reply has been filed so far by DH.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the DH to file reply to the aforesaid objections on or before NDOH with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for reply and arguments on objections u/s 47 CPC on 18.07.2025.**

(Gaurav)  
District Judge-01/ SHD  
KKD/Delhi/09.05.2025<sub>(ch)</sub>