

18.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Harish Chander Verma and Sh. Mohd. Rafiq, Ld. Counsels
for the DH.
JD in person.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on objections
under Section 47 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he has already filed the reply
through e-filing and also filed the hard copy of the same. However, on
perusal of record, same is not find placed. **Ahlmad is directed verify the
aforesaid facts and apprise the court on the NDOH.**

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for reply and arguments on objections on 26.09.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/18.07.2025