

26.09.2025

Present:- Sh. Harish Chander Verma and Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsels
for DH.
None for JD.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on the objections, filed by JD.

At this state, Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he has already filed the reply to the said objection. On perusal of record, same is find placed and taken on record.

None has appeared for the JD/objector despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the JD/ objector to address arguments on the aforesaid objections on the NDOH, subject to the cost of Rs. 15000/- to be paid to DH. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose.

As none is present for the JD/ objector, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on objection on 07.11.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.09.2025