

29 EX 334/23 ANJALI PAUL Vs. BABITA

07.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Harish Chander Verma and Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsels for
DH.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. M.L. Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for JD/ objector.

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost and arguments on
objection.

Previous cost not paid.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD/ objector seeks pass over on the ground
that main counsel is busy in another court.

Heard. Allowed.

Be put up at 01.00 PM.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.11.2025

At 01.15 PM

Present:- Sh. Harish Chander Verma and Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsels for
DH.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. M.L. Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for JD/ objector.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for JD submits that the husband of the JD
is cancer patient and not in a position to pay the cost imposed vide order dated
26.09.2025 and therefore, he wishes to move an appropriate application in this
regard.

Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for payment of cost/ remaining arguments on objection on

12.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.11.2025