

10.04.2026

VC is not working.

Present : Sh. Harish Chandra Verma Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Shashi Ld. proxy counsel for JD.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for DH requests for issuance of warrant of attachment against the JD. Heard.

Perusal of record shows that objection filed by JD were already dismissed vide order dated 20.02.2026.

Considering the above facts and circumstances as well as the submissions of Ld. counsel for DH, issue warrant of attachment of movable articles against the JD, as per list, on PF for 29.05.2026, subject to filing of affidavit that no stay has been granted by the Appellate Court.

DH to appear before the court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 17.04.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/10.04.2026