

Ex. No. 334/23
Anjali Paul vs. Babita

31.07.2026

Present : Sh. H.C. Verma Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Shivam stated to be son of JD.

Warrant of attachment received back unexecuted.

Son of JD submits that he wants to settle the matter with DH and therefore, request to refer the matter to Mediation Center. Not opposed. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, present matter be sent to Mediation Center, KKD Courts and parties and Ld. Counsels for parties to appear before Mediation Center, KKD Courts for today i.e. 31.07.2026 at 2.00 pm.

Matter be listed before this court for mediation report on 25.09.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/31.07.2026